Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 153885				
						133333
Please record the a		eet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2			
.		,	_			
1. A. Name o	conveying parties:		2. A	. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:
[2] Na [3] To [4] To	shikazu SANA toki TAMURA moya TAKAHA shiaki TAKECH nal name(s) of conveyin	II g party(ies) attached?		KA) 1-1, HI 3-0 CHUO	ASAKI JUKO BUSHIKI KA GASHIKAW CHOME I-KU, KOBE IO 650-8670,	AISHA VASAKI-CHO -SHI,
		☐ Yes ⊠ No	1	JAPA	1	
3. A. Nature	of conveyance:		В	. Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 'es 🛛 No
Assignm Assignm	nent 🔲	Merger				
☐ Security	Agreement	Change of Name				
Other_						
B. Execution	on Date: [1] June 2 [2] June 2 [3 and 4]					
4. A. Patent A	pplication No. 13/51	<u>8,984</u>	B	. Patent No.	(s)	
		Additional numbers attack	hed?	Yes 🛭 No		
C. Title of Application: ASSEMBLING METHOD OF MANDREL USED FOR MANUFACTURING COMPOSITE MATERIAL STRUCTURE AND ASSEMBLING APPARATUS OF MANDREL						
	dress of party to whom ocument should be maile		6. T	otal number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		7.			count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.	
		8. C	redit any overpeposit account	payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
/ /	1//	1/1/				
brigindl docu James A. Olii	my knowielige and beli		is true		d any attached cop uly 20, 2012	ny is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 028618 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

			T-1-11-1 0 13 1 1			
	Insert	(1)	Toshikazu SANA	(2)	Naoki TAMURA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Tomoya TAKAHASHI	(4)	Toshiaki TAKECHI	
	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		nic mi	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficient, and hereby does assign, transfer as	CV of which are I	r good and valuable con nereby acknowledged, e	sideration paid to each of ach undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABI	JSHIKI KAISH.	A.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chon	ne, Chuo-ku, Kol	oc-shi. Hyogo 650-8670	Ianan
	·	invent	nafter designated as the Assignce) a fire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pater unation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination ce	and Assignce's he inited States of A nt including any	irs, successors, assigns uncrica as defined in 35 and all provisional, non-	and legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional,
(II)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ASSEMBLING METHOD OF N	MANDREL USE	D FOR MANUFACTU	IRING COMPOSITE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		MATERIAL STRUCTURE AN	D ASSEMBLIN	G APPARATUS OF M	ANDREL
			ney Docket No. 153885			
		tor wh	ich the undersigned has (have) execute herewith or	cuted an applicat	ion for patent in the Uni	ited States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing					
	of Application	(12)	on [1] June 26, 2012:	[2] June	29, 2012; [3	3 and 4] June 28,
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/51		
(13)	Identification for			13/51		
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 25, 2012		8,984	
to execu application of the chairs of the chair of th	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agree from or patents for the inventifierference. 3) Each undersigned agree are provisions of the International Each undersigned agree agree from the each undersigned authors and all patents resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereh	filed s to execution and to s to execution and to s to execution and cony s to perform set of States rizes and from said herein exiding on A	June 25, 2012 the all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent ate all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignce in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial mail affirmative sets which may	tion with any apply as as the Assignedion with any intery way possible perform any act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and u.e., as Assigned to ted, and will not cessors, assigns	plication and/or patent commy deem necessary, efference which may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary like agreements, obtain, maintain or confusion of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with a firm by reissue or other issuing authorities d covenants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, es.
to execu application of the chairs of the chair of th	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the inventifierference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary of this document.	filed s to execution and to the to the to y grants for desirab	June 25, 2012 Ite all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent at all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evertee all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne ssigned, and that he has not execut assigned and Assignor's heirs, such the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and that he has not execut the firm of CV 185 & Pennings of the signed and the	tion with any apply as as the Assigned to with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and e., as Assigned to the control of the United and will not cessors, assigns LC the power to as of the United.	plication and/or patent to may deem necessary, erference which may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessarilar agreements, obtain, maintain or cor Trademark Office and of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignme States Patent and Trade	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with a firm by reissue or other issuing authorities d covenants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, es.
to execu application of the chairs of the chair of th	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in co. 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the inventifierference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary of this document.	filed s to execution and to s to execution and to s to execution and Cony s to perform said from said therein and ding on A y grants for desirab	June 25, 2012 Ite all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent at all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and patention for Protection of Industrial ram all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not execut he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pile in order to comply with the rule	tion with any apps as as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation and assigned to the Assigned Country of the Assigned Country of the Power to the Power to the Assigned Country of the Power to the Pow	plication and/or patent to may deem necessary, reference which may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessar ilar agreements, obtain, maintain or cor Trademark Office and of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignme States Patent and Tradesigned name(s).	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities dovernants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, ess. In any further comark Office for
to execu applicati such into claims o reexamin to issue full right and agre identific recordati	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation agreet of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agreemation a great of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary of this document. In witness whereof, execution	filed s to execution and to s to execution and to s to execution and Cony s to perform said from said therein exiding on A y grants to or desirab ed by the	June 25, 2012 Inter all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, proceeding the firm of OLIFF with the rule in order to comply with the rule and the said assigner and Assignor with the rule in order to comply with the rule and the said assigner and Assignor and	tion with any apps as as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation and assigned to the Assigned Country of the Assigned Country of the Power to the Power to the Assigned Country of the Power to the Pow	plication and/or patent of may deem necessary. In obtaining evidence which may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary. It is agreements. Obtain, maintain or contrademark Office and of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignment of the entire interest, and its approximation of the entire interest, and execute, any agreement and Trade signed name(s).	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities d covenants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, es. on any further pranck Office for (SEAL)
to execu applicate such into claims o reexamin to issue full right and agre identificare cordati	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in comparing the invention of patents for the invention or patents for the invention or patents for the invention of the internation	filed s to executant to executa	June 25, 2012 Inter all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, protection of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, protection of OLIFF and Berring in the rule in order to comply with the rule and and an application of OLIFF and Berringer. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any apps as as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act. Property or sim be necessary to U.S. Patent and u.s. Assigned cited, and will not cessors, assigns LC the power to be of the United cosite the under the c	plication and/or patent to may deem necessary, erforence which may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary illar agreements, obtain, maintain or cor Trademark Office and of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignme States Patent and Tradesigned name(s).	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with aftern by reissue or other issuing authorities d coverants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, es. ont any further prinark Office for (SEAL)
to execu applicate such into claims o reexamin to issue full right and agre identific recordati	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation agreet of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grent of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary to find the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/,	filed s to executantection s to executante s t	June 25, 2012 Ite all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent at all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the lateral signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any apps as as the Assigned ion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and ue, as Assigned ted, and will not essort the United to softhe United the under th	plication and/or patent of may deem necessary. In order or consultation of the may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary. It is agreements. Obtain, maintain or consultation or consultation of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the consultative insert of the consultative ins	e declared concerning any and going forward with y in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities d covenants that he has att(s) in conflict herewith, ess. Internal further contact of the conflict of th
to execuse applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue if full right and agree identifier recordation. Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document, and in internation of this document.	filed s to executantection s to executante s t	June 25, 2012 Ite all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent ate all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignce in evertee all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not execut assignor and Assignor's heirs, such the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the signature in a part of the signature in the signa	tion with any apps as as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act. Property or sim be necessary to U.S. Patent and u.s. Assigned cited, and will not cessors, assigns LC the power to be of the United cosite the under the c	plication and/or patent of may deem necessary. In order or consultation of the may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary. It is agreements. Obtain, maintain or consultation or consultation of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the consultative insert of the consultative ins	e declared concerning any and going forward with by in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities of covenants that he has at(s) in conflict herewith, es. of any further ornark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
to execuse applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identificate recordate. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation agreet of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grent of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary to find the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/,	filed s to executantection s to executante s t	June 25, 2012 Inte all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent at all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne splication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the said Assigner and Assignor splice in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the said Assignature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any apps as as the Assigned ion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and ue, as Assigned ted, and will not essort the United to softhe United the under th	plication and/or patent of may deem necessary. In order or consultation of the may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary. It is agreements. Obtain, maintain or consultation or consultation of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the consultative insert of the consultative ins	e declared concerning any and going forward with by in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities d covenants that he has attistion in conflict herewith, esc. on any further prant Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
to execuse applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identifice recordation. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation agreet of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grent of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary to find the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/,	filed s to executantection s to executante s t	June 25, 2012 Ite all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and patent in for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not execut assigned and that he has not execut assigner and Assignor's heirs, such firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the internal inventor Signature	tion with any apps as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and Led, and will not cessors, assigns LC the power to as of the United cosite the under the United Company of Company	plication and/or patent e may deem necessary. Trademark Office and of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement of the entire interest, and legal representative insert on this assignme States Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office and January agreement on this assignme States Patent and Trademark Office Tra	e declared concerning any and going forward with by in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities decorporates that he has at (s) in conflict herewith, ess. In any further somark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
to execuse applicate such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree identificate recordate. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention of the internation of the internation of the internation agreet of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grent of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary to find the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/, June 29, 20/,	filed s to executantection s to executante s t	June 25, 2012 Inte all papers necessary in connect with such applications and patent at all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in evente all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Im all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne splication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut assigned, and that he has not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ple in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the said Assigner and Assignor splice in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule in undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the said Assignature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any apps as the Assignetion with any interpretation with any interpretation with any interpretation with any act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and Led, and will not cessors, assigns LC the power to as of the United cosite the under the United Company of Company	plication and/or patent of may deem necessary. In order or consultation of the may be in obtaining evidence which may be necessary. It is agreements. Obtain, maintain or consultation or consultation of the entire interest, an execute, any agreement and legal representative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on this assignment of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the account of the consultative insert on the consultative insert of the consultative ins	e declared concerning any and going forward with by in connection with affirm by reissue or other issuing authorities decorporates that he has at (s) in conflict herewith, ess. In any further somark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 028618 FRAME: 0918